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BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY INFORMATION
TAKEN FROM BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHY SURVEY PLAN
PREPARED BY HOWELL//KLINE, PLAN DATED 11/30/2008,
PLAN NO. S—1, PREPARED FOR LV ASSOCIATES, L.P.

. SITE BENCHMARK:

CENTERLINE OF WILMINGTON PIKE.

AUTHORITY.

. THE SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN THE CHESTER CREEK

WATERSHED 50% REDUCTION DISTRICT.

. THE PROPOSED PROJECT CONSISTS OF 11,000 S.F. OF

PRE—SCHOOL WITH 49 PARKING SPACES.

. A CONDITIONAL USE TO ALLOW A PRE—SCHOOL/ DAY CARE USE WITHIN

THE R—3 ZONING DISTRICTIS REQUIRED.

. THE EXISTING SIGN LOCATED ALONG RT. 202 IS TO

PUNCH MARK ON SANITARY MANHOLE
RIM (LOCATED IN THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE
PROPERTY) 21 FEET NORTH OF THE CENTERLINE OF EAST
PLEASANT GROVE ROAD AND 61 FEET EAST OF THE
ELEVATION 363.13 FEET,
CONTOUR INTERVAL 2 FEET: DATUM NAVD 1988.

. LOT AREA 2.753 AC. (GROSS)
2.447 AC. NET OF WILMINGTON PIKE AND EAST PLEASANT
GROVE ROAD LEGAL R.O.W. AND 2.27 AC. NET OF THE ULTIMATE R.O.W.

. THE PROJECT IS PROPOSED TO BE SERVED BY PUBLIC
WATER PROVIDED BY AQUA PENNSYLVANIA AND PUBLIC
SEWER PROVIDED BY THE WESTTOWN TOWNSHIP SEWER

LOCATION MAP

BE REPLACED WITH A LIKE SIGN OF SIMILAR SIZE AND

STYLE.

A HIGHWAY OCCUPANCY PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR THE
REMOVAL OF THE EXISTING DRIVEWAY ACCESS TO ROUTE 202.

10. THERE ARE NO FLOODPLAINS WITHIN THE PROPERTY

LIMITS.

THE LAND LYING BETWEEN THE EXISTING LEGAL AND
UTIMATE RIGHT—OF—-WAY IS HERE BY OFFERED IN PURPETUITY

FOR DEDICATION TO WESTTOWN TOWNSHIP

ALL PROPOSED UTILITIES MUST BE PLACED UNDERGROUND.

SEE PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT PACKAGE FOR PLAYGROUND

EQUIPMENT DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

THE PROPOSED PRESCHOOL IS LOCATED ON A PARCEL
PREVIOUSLY APPROVED FOR A TWO STORY 24,450 S.F.
MEDICAL/OFFICE BUILDING WITH 163 PARKING SPACES.
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ACT 187 SERIAL NUMBER 1825925

LINES, STRUCTURES, ETC. ARE SHOWN.

OF WORK, BY CALLING THE PENNSYLVANIA ONE CALL SYSTEM
AT 1-800-242-1776.

UTILITIES NOTIFIED

VERIZON

COMCAST CABLE TV
COMCAST COMMUNICATION
TEPPCO

BUCKEYE PIPELINE

AQUA PENNSYLVANIA
PECO ENERGY
TRANSCONTINENTAL GAS PIPELINE
PPL INTERSTATE ENERGY
WESTTOWN TOWNSHIP
SUNOCO PIPELINE

EDWARD B. WALSH & ASSOCIATES, INC. DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE
ACCURACY OF THE LOCATIONS FOR EXISTING SUBSURFACE UTILITY

LINES, STRUCTURES, ETC. SHOWN ON THE PLANS, NOR DOES E. B.
WALSH & ASSOC., INC. GUARANTEE THAT ALL SUBSURFACE UTILITY

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION AND ELEVATIONS OF ALL
SUBSURFACE UTILITY LINES, STRUCTURES, ETC. BEFORE THE START

SERIAL # 1825925

ASSESSMENT MAP 67—4,

PARCEL 38 (UPI NO. 67—4—38)

EAST PLEASANT GROVE ROAD

ZONING DATA
R3 ZONING DISTRICT (COND. USE)
REQ. EXIST  PROPOSED

MIN LOT AREA 2 AC. 2.44 AC. 2.27 AC. (NET OF R.O.W.)
MAX IMP. COVERAGE 60% 23% 34.91% (Measured from Ex. R.O.W.)
FRONT YARD SETBACK 100’ 60’ 100’
MIN. SIDE YARD 50’ 50’ 50’
MIN. REAR YARD 50’ 50’ 50’
MAX. FLOOR AREA RATIO .3 .0896 11
MAX BLDG HEIGHT 38' (3 STORIES) <38’ <38’
MIN. VEGETATED COVER 40% 77% 65.09%
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GENERAL NOTES

1. BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY INFORMATION
TAKEN FROM BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHY SURVEY PLAN
PREPARED BY HOWELL//KLINE, PLAN DATED 11/30/2008,
PLAN NO. S—1, PREPARED FOR LV ASSOCIATES, L.P.

2. SITE BENCHMARK: PUNCH MARK ON SANITARY MANHOLE
RIM (LOCATED IN THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE
PROPERTY) 21 FEET NORTH OF THE CENTERLINE OF EAST
PLEASANT GROVE ROAD AND 61 FEET EAST OF THE
CENTERLINE OF WILMINGTON PIKE. ELEVATION 363.13 FEET,
CONTOUR INTERVAL 2 FEET: DATUM NAVD 1988.

3. LOT AREA 2.753 AC. (GROSS)
2.447 AC. NET OF WILMINGTON PIKE AND EAST PLEASANT
GROVE ROAD LEGAL R.O.W. AND 2.27 AC. NET OF THE ULTIMATE R.O.W.

4. THE PROJECT IS PROPOSED TO BE SERVED BY PUBLIC
WATER PROVIDED BY AQUA PENNSYLVANIA AND PUBLIC
SEWER PROVIDED BY THE WESTTOWN TOWNSHIP SEWER
AUTHORITY.

5. THE SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN THE CHESTER CREEK

WATERSHED 50% REDUCTION DISTRICT. LOCATION MAP

SCALE: 1" = 2000’

6. THE PROPOSED PROJECT CONSISTS OF 11,000 S.F. OF
PRE—SCHOOL WITH 49 PARKING SPACES.

7. A CONDITIONAL USE TO ALLOW A PRE—SCHOOL/ DAY CARE USE WITHIN
THE R—3 ZONING DISTRICTIS REQUIRED.

8. THE EXISTING SIGN LOCATED ALONG RT. 202 IS TO

BE REPLACED WITH A LIKE SIGN OF SIMILAR SIZE AND
STYLE.

9. A HIGHWAY OCCUPANCY PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR THE
REMOVAL OF THE EXISTING DRIVEWAY ACCESS TO ROUTE 202.

10. THERE ARE NO FLOODPLAINS WITHIN THE PROPERTY
LIMITS.

11. THE LAND LYING BETWEEN THE EXISTING LEGAL AND
UTIMATE RIGHT—OF—WAY IS HERE BY OFFERED IN PURPETUITY
FOR DEDICATION TO WESTTOWN TOWNSHIP

12. ALL PROPOSED UTILITIES MUST BE PLACED UNDERGROUND.

13. SEE PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT PACKAGE FOR PLAYGROUND
EQUIPMENT DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

14. THE PROPOSED PRESCHOOL IS LOCATED ON A PARCEL
PREVIOUSLY APPROVED FOR A TWO STORY 24,450 S.F.
MEDICAL/OFFICE BUILDING WITH 163 PARKING SPACES.
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NYLOP—DR_BASIN_w_BRANCH

NYLOPLAST DRAIN BASIN WITH ADD—A—BRANCH

(@ INTEGRATED DUCTILE IRON
FRAME & GRATE TO
MATCH BASIN O.D.

— 1.00" MIN

® ADAPTER ANGLES
VARIABLE 0" — 360
ACCORDING TO PLANS

—}

@ WATERTIGHT JOINT

ADD—A—BRANCH GASKET
(SOIL TIGHT JOINT):
ENLARGED TO SHOW DETAIL

ADS—STD—-703
%5 TPESTED B DESION ENGREER & ouE
N WV v v WV A4 ! 6
%? CORRUGATED HDPE RISER TR COVER, KT
(SPECIFY DETALS CLASS | OR W MATERWL
'ASTM D2321, LATEST X
" TR0 5o e OF MAC S0

EARTH RS

&y N

3]
PN |

SEE DRAWING NO. 7001-110-065

(CORRUGATED HDPE SHOWN)
. [ ——

VARIOUS TYPES OF INLET & OUTLET ADD—A—BRANCH
ADAPTERS AVAILABLE: 4 — 18 FOR CORRUGATED HDPE
(ADS N—12, ADS SINGLE WALL, HANCOR DUAL WALL),
SDR 35, & SCH 40 DWV (DWV AVAILABLE UP TO 127)

1 — ADD—A-BRANCH (PATENT NO. 6349936) AVAILABLE FOR ALL 8 — 30" STRUCTURE
OPTIONS (CUSTOM BASIN, ROAD & HIGHWAY, & CURB IN
(© - FRAMES, GRATES, HOODS, & BASE PLATES SHALL BE DUCTILE IRON PER
ASTM A536 GRADE 70-50-05, WITH THE EXCEPTION OF THE BRONZE GRATES
3 — DRAIN BASIN TO BE CUSTOM MANUFACTURED ACCORDING TO PLAN DETALS

THE BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL BE CRUSHED STONE OR OTHER
GRANULAR MATERIAL MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF CLASS I
MATERIAL AS DEFINED IN ASTM D2321.
SURFACE DRAINAGE INLETS SHALL BE PLACED & COMPACTED
UNIFORMLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM D2321.

BEDDING & BACKFILL FOR

* CLASS | BACKFILL REQUIRED AROUND 60° DIAMETER FTITINGS

# LOAD BEARING CONCRETE COLLAR SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED
IN TRAFFIC AREAS SUCH THAT THE LIVE LOAD IS TRANSMITTED

RISERS ARE NEEDED FOR BASINS OVER 84" DUE TO SHIPPING RESTRICTIONS
@- DRAINAGE CONNECTION STUB JOINT TIGHTNESS SHALL CONFORM TO

THIS PRINT DISCLOSES SUBJECT MATTER IN WHICH
NYLOPLAST HAS PROPRIETARY RIGHTS. THE RECEIPT | DATE 5-9-06

DRAWN BYEBC | MATERIAL

ASTM D2321, LATEST EDITION, 3
COMPACTED IN MAX, & LOOSE
LUFTS TO 935X MIN. OF MAX. SPD
SECTION A=A i
-‘sI.DAD BEARING COLLAR .E': (,
OWERE RECUNED) > o =l 2
L0 (A5 rERuRED) Lr |
N2 0 v v v | i Lo : 3 VT 5
WALL HDPE CLEANOUT 'En"‘e}'g::&"% ( J C )
UNDISTURBED
EARTH
3—1PE g LA
TOP SECTION & SIDE VIEW: sy L o BEDDING (CLASS 1 OR I ’
ENLARGED TO SHOW DETALL LB o -y e
SECTION B-B

2

ASTM D3212 FOR CORRUGATED HDPE (ADS & HANCOR DUAL WALL) &

SDR 35 PVC
(5)— ADD—A—BRANCH ADAPTERS CAN BE MOUNTED ON ANY ANGLE C° TO 360",
TO DETERMINE MINIMUM ANGLE BETWEEN ADAPTERS SEE DRAWING
NO. 0110-110-005, 0110-110-006, 0110-110-007, & 0110-110-008

OR POSSESSION OF THIS PRINT DOES NOT CONFER,
TRANSFER, OR LICENSE THE USE OF THE DESIGN OR
TECHNICAL INFORMATION SHOWN HEREIN REPRODUCTION
OF THIS PRINT OR ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN}
OR MANUFACTURE OF ANY ARTICLE HEREFROM, FOR THE]
DISCLOSURE TO OTHERS IS FORBIDDEN, EXCEPT BY

DATE 5-9-06

APPD BY CJA|PROJECT NO./NAME

DRAIN BASIN WITH ADD—A—BRANCH
QUICK SPEC INSTALLATION DETAIL

DRAWING NUMBER:  sm-703

ADVANCED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS, INC.

NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS
gbls'-ngDmgANAsoAfv)f 8 2007 15 e REV. DESCRIPTION BY MM /DD /YY CHK'D ARE . 1/2 FOOT.
PHN (770) 932-2443 DA. DET/RET SYSTEM | o
Ny ]1© ﬂ@@ﬂ: FAX (770) 932-2490 N33 i WY PERFORED My HGRESG OR SIS FOR THS PRALY, NOR 146 A0S RCEFBUSILY VERFED TIE NFOMMTON SUEPLEDR T BSILAIN DEDLS TYPICAL RET/DET / 4640 TRUEMAN BLVD L
www.nyloplast—us.com PROVIOED HEREW ARE GENERAL RECCMMENDATIONS AND ARE NOT SPECIFIC FOR THIS PROJECT. THE DESN ENGRNEER SHALL REVIEW THESE DETALS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. TT 1S — M B
THE DESION ENGINEERS RESPONSBILITY TO ENSURE THE DETALS PROVIDED HEREN MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE APPLICABLE NATIONAL, STATE, OR LOCAL REQUIREMENTS AND TO ENSURE RISER/CLEAN—OUT DETAL s A 3 .
TITLE THAT THE DETALS PROVIDED MEREN ARE ACCEPTABLE FOR THIS PROJECT. | NS

OF

SPECIFIC WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM NYLOPLAST.

DWG SIZE A |SCALE 1:25 SHEET 1 OF 1|DWG NO.

0110-110-009 REV B

ADS—STD—201
FINISH GRADE MANHOLE OPENING FINISH GRADE
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OF HDPE PIPE
T MANHOLE/STRUCTURE WALL
I FIRST COUPLER SHOULD BE
o 18" (045m) FROM WALL OR Bl
. ENCASED IN FLOWABLE FILL
‘.
VARIES | - X

BEDDING

NOTES

INSURE BACKFILL IS /
PLACED UNDER PIPE

UNDISTURBED
EARTH

NATIVE SOIL —=-|12' &?ﬁ?’"L—

AND PROPERLY
COMPACTED

SUITABLE FOUNDATION MIN. MIN.

1. MAXIMUM INSERTION ANGLE SHALL NOT EXCEED REQUIREMENTS AS SPECIFIED BY THE MANUFACTURER.

2. SEE STANDARD DETAILS STD-202 (A—B) THROUGH STD-204 (A—E) FOR STRUCTURE CONNECTIONS, PRODUCT INFORMATION AND
DIMENSIONAL PIPE DATA. INSTALLATION RECOMMENDATIONS ARE ALSO SPECIFIED IN TECHNICAL NOTE 5.04: HDPE CONNECTIONS
TO MANHOLES AND STRUCTURES.

3. PERFORMANCE HIGHLY DEPENDENT ON INSTALLATION. CONTRACTOR MUST INSURE MANHOLE GASKET IS UNIFORMLY SEATED
AROUND STRUCTURE ADAPTER.

PIPE AND MANHOLE.

EXTRA PRECAUTIONSMUST BE TAKEN TO PREVENT DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT BETWEEN THE

CLASS | OR Il BACKFILL PER
ASTM D2321. COMPACTED IN

8" (0.2m) MAX. LIFTS TO A

MIN. OF 90% MAX. STANDARD
PROCTOR DENSITY

1 UPDATED DRAWING TR | 02/20/07 | cks
2007 ADS, WC. REV. DESCRIPTION BY | MM/DD/YY | cHicD
DRANAGE SYSTENS, INC. CADS) HAS PREPARED THS DETAL BASED ON INFORMATION PROVIDED 10 AUS. DIA. DET/RET SYSTEM = Cks
mmsmmm& COMPONENTS AS REOUESTED. ADS HAS NOT PERFORMBD AWY | ] e R 10/10/09)
OR DESIGN SERVCES FOR THIS PROJECT, NOR HAS ADS INDEPENDENTLY VERIFED THE INFORMATION STRUCTURE CONNECTION 7 4640 TRUEMAN BLVD
SUPFLIED. THE DETALS PROVIDED HEREIN ARE GENERAL RECOMMENDATIONS AND ARE NOT SPECIIC e B HILLIARD, OHIO 43026 |
FOR THIS PROJECT. THE DESIGN ENGINEER SHALL REVIEW THESE DETALS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. IT IS THE DESKGN INSTALLATION DETAIL ZS A e —
ENGINEERS RESPONSIBLITY TO ENSURE THE DETALS PROVIDED HEREN MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE APPLICABLE NATIONAL, ADVANGED DRANAGE SYSTEMS, ING. -
STATE, OR LOCAL REQUIREMENTS AND TO ENSURE THAT THE DETALS PROVIDED HEREN ARE ACCEPTABLE FOR THS PROJECT. DRAWING NUMBER:  STD—201A T OF 1

KEYSTONE CAP UNIT
(OR APPROVED EQUAL)

8 MIN. LOW PERMEABLE SOIL KEYSTONE STANDARD UNIT

(OR APPROVED EQUAL)

FINISHED

RETAINED SOIL

UNIT DRAINAGE FILL
(3/4" CRUSHED ROCK
OR STONE)

APPROXIMATE LIMITS
OF EXCAVATION

4" PERFORATED PVC DRAINAGE TILE
WRAPPED IN FILTER FABRIC
(IF REQUIRED)

DESIGN
HEIGHT

UNREINFORCED CONCRETE OR
CRUSHED STONE LEVELING PAD

FOUNDATION SOIL

TYPICAL GRAVITY WALL SECTION
Standard Unit — 1" Setback

THIS IS A TYPICAL DETAIL. A RETAINING WALL DESIGN PLAN
MUST BE PREPARED BY A LICENSED GEOTECHNICAL OR
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BASED ON ACTUAL SOIL CONDITIONS
PRESENT ON SITE. THE DESIGN MUST BE SUBMITTED TO WESTTOWN
TOWNSHIP FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

TOP 357.36

TOP OF BED ELEV. 355.25

| —1 2" ORIFICE FIT

WITH ADD A BRANCH
CONNECTOR & 12" ADS PIPE
INV ELEV. 354.25

18" PERF ADS

INV 353.25

BOTTOM OF BED 352.75

INFILTRATION BED

DETAIL
NTS

FINISH GRADE (PAVING)

1 _OUTLET STRUCTURE

/

1" MIN. (SEE NOTE)

TOP_OF BED ELEV 3535.25

= N N S N N

FULLY PERFORATED

8" ADS PIPE SET FLA —

TOP OF PIPE ELEV 354.745
2 YR, WS ELEV = 354.1

10 8 8 8 8 10’ BOTTOM_OF PIPE ELEV. 353.25
>~ BOTTOM_OF BED ELEV. 352.75
PA. DOT CLASS 3 TYPE A — CLEAN AASHTO #1 STONE
GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TO
SURROUND THE ENTIRE NOTE: IN AREA OF MINIMAL COVER THE CONTRACTOR
BED. (SECTION) SHALL USE 8" OF 2B STONE ABOVE THE INFILTRATION BED
INFILTRATION BED #1 DETAIL
Y NTS
3
E R.D.| //
S 14.30° PROP. BLDG. SETBACK LINE—
QS —_ p —_ —_—
M =7 =l 7=
I~ 200’ 18"_PROP. ADS PIPE_(TYP) /
© ;s' 0C. - NG 200 "‘
UNDERGROUND
'&‘%\‘200' INFILTRATION BED #1
85’ 60’
377} 8 o.C.
MH
T1 o TN ouner
I STRUCTURE
L pds CORNER !
WITH C.O. | 4 Al PROP. MH—=};

INFILTRATION BED
850 L.F. PERF. 18" ADS PIPE

_PLAN VIEW

INFILTRATION BED #1

SCALE 1” = 30’

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

1. LINER TO BE INSTALLED ON TOP, SIDES AND BOTTOM OF BED.
CONTRACTOR TO REFER TO MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS FOR
PROPER SEALING OF PIPE CONNECTIONS.

2. BASIN LINER = AMOCO 2016 OR APPROVED NON-WOVEN
GEOTEXTILE EQUAL.

3. SEEPAGE BED FILTER FABRIC AND STONE SHOULD BE KEPT CLEAN
OF SOIL/SEDIMENTATION DURING THE INSTALLATION PROCESS. IF THE
INSPECTION INDICATES THAT SOIL HAS ENTERED ANY OF THE INFILTRATION
SEEPAGE BEDS, APPROPRIATE MEASURES (l.E. CLEANING THE SOIL/SEDIMENT
FROM THE FABRIC, STONE, BED ETC. AND OR REPLACEMENT OF THE FABRIC
AND STONE) SHOULD BE ADDRESSED.

4. ALL STONE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE STONE SEEPAGE BEDS SHOULD
BE UNIFORMLY GRADED AND CLEAN WASHED AGGREGATE. TOWNSHIP STAFF TO
VERIFY MATERIAL IS ACCEPTABLE.

5. THE DESIGN AND TOWNSHIP ENGINEER MUST BE CONSULTED SHOULD ANY
UNFAVORABLE CONDITIONS BE ENCOUNTERED DURING CONSTRUCTION
(l.E. BEDROCK, HIGH WATER TABLE).

6. THIS IS A CRIMCAL BMP, THE INSTALLATION MUST BE INSPECTED BY
A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER.

CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE

1. EXCAVATION TO BOTTOM OF SYSTEM TO BE PERFORMED WITH EQUIPMENT
FROM OUTSIDE BED AREA OR RUBBER TIRE MACHINE TO AVOID COMPACTION.

FINE GRADE BOTTOM OF SYSTEM WITH SMALL MACHINE.

SCARIFY SURFACE AND INSTALL GEOTEXTILE ON BOTTOM AND SIDES

OF SYSTEM.

INSTALL INLET, STONE AND PIPE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

INSTRALL FABRIC OVER TOP OF STONE AREA ENSURING FABRIC

OVERLAP IS PROVIDED.

BACKFILL OVER FABRIC WITH SUBSOIL AND PARKING LOT SUBBABSE.

INSTALL PAVING.

AND MULCH.

INSTALL PLYWOOD SHEET UNDER INLET GRATES. PLYWOOD IS TO REMAIN

UNTIL ALL UPSLOPE AREAS ARE STABILIZED WITH VEGETATION.

(MINIMUM OF 70% COVER).

NOTES:

© No ok Wb

INSTALLATION OF INFILTRATION SYSTEMS IS TO BE CHECKED BY THE
A LICENSED ENGINEER.

AFTER THE INFILTRATION OR RECHARGE BED IS COMPLETELY INSTALLED, ALL

HEAVY CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT SHALL BE RESTRICTED FROM THE INFILTRATION

OR RECHARGE BED AREA TO ELIMINATE IMPACTS WHICH MAY COMPROMISE IT. IN

THE EVENT ANY IMPACTS COMPROMISE THE FUNCTIONALITY OF THE INFILTRATION

gsE(I:?EICC%RgES BED, IT MUST BE IMMEDIATELY REPAIRED OR REPLACED TO DESIGN
| IONS.

CONDITIONAL USE
DETAIL SHEET

1 4-30-18 REVISED PER TOWNSHIP ZONING OFFICERS COMMENT OF 4—19-18
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PLANT SCHEDULE

DECIDUOUS TREES — CANOPY TREES AND ORNAMENTAL TREES

SYMBOL| QTY. | BOTANICAL NAME [ COMMON NAME | WEIGHT CALPER | CONDITION
A R b ¢ Ll
@ 12 R‘;‘;" Suunsr:tm Red Sunset Maple 13-15 31/2 B & B
@ 4 | Quercus Willow Oak 13-15 |31/ | B&B
Platanus Acerifolia | Bloodgood T
® & Bloodgood London Plane Tree | 1515 31/7 B&B
Gleditsia Tri. True Shade , ,
@ 5 | inermis True Shade| Honeylocust 13°-15 31/2 B&B
@ 6 Prunus Sargentii Sargent Cherry 10°-12’ 31/ B & B
@ 11 |Malus Floribunda Flowering Crapapple | 10'-=12’ 31/ B &B
@ 2 | Acer Griseum Paper Bark Maple | 10-122 | 31/ | B & B N \
DECIDUOUS TREES 46 Q
LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS N
CANOPY | ORNAMENTAL SHRUBS
TREES TREES
STREET FRONTAGE
363’ PLEASANT GROVE RD| 8 6 23
282’ WILMINGTON PIKE 6 4 18 k
PROPERTY LINES
NE 60° ARC =252’ 3 3 8
NE 83 ARC =130’ 1 1 4
SE 01° ARC =220’ 2 2 6
PARKING LOT 10 100
TOTAL 30 16 159 t
MINIMUM PLANTING SIZE \
REQUIRED
DECIDUOUS TREES 3 1/2° CAL
SHRUBS, HEDGES 2’ HT
EVERGREEN TREES 8 HT
PLANT SCHEDULE
SHRUBS
SYMBOL | QTY. BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME HEIGHT CONDITION Q
IG 26 :._I)eef\s(jlobro Densa Inkberry 2’ B&B
Juniperus Chinensis i _oa®
JS 38 Sargenti Sargent Juniper 18" —24" B&B E
MP 9 Myrica Pennsylvanica Northern Bayberry 2 B &B
VP 15 Viburnum Pragense Prague Viburnum 3 B &B Q
Viburnum Leatherleaf ) k
VR 8 Rhytidophyllum Viburnum 3 B&B
Fothergilla Dwarf
F6 | 12| Gardent Fotherfilla 2 B &B G
TOTAL SHRUBS = 108 2
PLANT SCHEDULE
EVERGREEN TREES \
SYMBOL | QTY. BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME HEIGHT CONDITION
Thuja Occidentalis Dark American . ﬂ
TO n Nigra Arborvitae 5 B&B \
TOTAL EVERGREEN TREES = 11 §
PLANT SCHEDULE
OUS T
SYMBOL| QTY. | BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME HEIGHT g&PER CONDITION
HHHN""”—N [ ~——
@ 6 | Acer Campestre Hedge Maple 10'-12’ 31/2 |"B&8 4
Betula Nigra . " SIPPUR =y
5 Heritage 9 Heritage Birch 10'-12 31/28 B&B
TOTAL COMPENSATORY DECIDUOUS TREES = 11
PLANT SCHEDULE
COMPENSATORY TREES
SYMBOL| QTY. | BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME HEIGHT CALIPER | CONDITION
Village Green
Zelk Serrat
4 | Village Green Zelkova 10°=12’ 31/ | B&B
2 | Halesia Carolina Carolina Silverbell| 10'=12 31/2 B&B
Liriodendron . —12°
3 Tulipifera Tulip Tree 10'-12 3 1/2' B &B
@ 9 Erwlzr:'uzsanSerruloto Kwanzan Cherry 10°=12 31/2 B &B
()| 7 |emmex | wnaowon | o | - |aas
Pinus Eastern » - B &B
@ 7| strobus White Pine 8 Sheared
Prunus Subhirtella Autumn Flowering 10y
4 | Aurumnalis Cherry 8'-10 31/2| B&B
Japanese
@ 7 Ih-'ﬂlgl;ilgunda Fk?wering Cherry 8'-10’ 31/7 B&B
4 | Acer Campastre Hedge Maple 8'-10’ 31/2°| B&B
¢ EgﬂfggeN e Heritage Birch 10°-12' 31/7 B&B

TOTAL COMPENSATORY DECIDUOUS TREES = 44

COMPENSATORY TREES PROVIDED

44 COMPENSATORY TREES

COMPENSATORY TREE CALCULATION

TOTAL CALIPER INCHES TO BE REMOVED = 608"

1" REPLACEMENT/4" REMOVED
152" /3V/Z
44 COMPENSATORY TREES PROVIDED

152" NEW TREE CALIPER REQUIRED
44 COMPENSARORY TREES REQUIRED

PROP. 10" SAN. SEWER

SURVEYED PREMISES) (OBSERVABLE EVIDENCE OF SANITARY SEWFR
FACILITIES PLOTTED HEREON)

I

.

) %
L_ULTIMATE ROM. *

(SEWER LINES) (DESCRIBES A 15°* WIDE SAMITARY SEWER FASEMENT &
RIGHT-OF—WAY OVER UP| #67—4~39) (DOES NOT APPEAR TO AFFECT THE

LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS
NON RESIDENTIAL

PROPERTY LINES

1 CANOPY TREE/100’
1 ORNAMENTAL FLOWERING TREE/100’
3 SHRUBS/ 100’

STREET FRONTAGE

2 CANOPY TREE/100’
1.5 ORNAMENTAL FLOWERING TREE/100’
6 SHRUBS/ 100’

PRUNE AS DIRECTED
3" MULCH
3" PLANT SAUCER

4" TOPSOIL
REMOVE BURLAP FROM TOP
[ 1/3 OF BALL
PLANTING SOIL
4 PARTS ORGANIC TOPSOIL
1 PART PEAT HUMUS
1 PART SAND
UNDISTURBED/
UNCOMPACTED SOIL

6" ALL SIDES

TYPICAL SHRUB PILANTING DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

TREE

5 MIN |
MIN

5,

ROW - _

SHRUB

LINE (STREET LINE)

PLANTING DETAIL
PLAN VIEW

NOT TO SCALE

PRUNE AS DIRECTED

i 4" TOPSOIL
A 3" MULCH

RUBBER BASE
FLEXIBLE /
STRAPS

REMOVE BURLAP FROM TOP
1/3 OF BALL

PLANTING SOIL
= 4 PARTS ORGANIC TOPSOIL
1 PART PEAT HUMUS
1 PART SAND
UNDISTURBED/
UNCOMPACTED SOIL

/1 *—0" ALL SIDES

3* SAUCER Yreo?

N

TYPICAL DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING DETAIL

2'X4"X3' WOOD STAKES (3 PER TREE)

NOT TO SCALE
STAKES AND STRAPS MUST BE REMOVED AFTER ONE YEAR

222’008

o’

O
&

_—X

LEGEND

PROPOSED SHRUBS

PROPOSED DECIDUOUS TREE

EXISTING TREE TO BE
PROTECTED

TREE PROTECTION FENCE

PROPOSED EVERGREEN TREES

A
e —— o
_—— - —_— e s

LANDSCAPE NOTES:

1. PLANT LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE. CONTRACTOR SHALL STAKE
LOCATIONS FOR APPROVAL BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO

THE INSTALLATION OF ANY PLANT MATERIAL.

2. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS MULCH (3" THICK) IN ALL SHRUB BEDS AND
GROUND COVER AREAS AND AT THE BASE OF SPECIMEN TREES.

3. SIZES OF PLANT MATERIAL GIVEN ARE TO BE CONSIDERED MINIMUM.

4. NO SUBSTITUTIONS FOR PLANT MATERIAL ARE ACCEPTABLE UNLESS
APPROVED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

5. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE, INCLUDING
WATERING OF PLANT MATERIAL UNTIL JOB IS TURNED OVER TO OWNER.

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL LOOSEN SUBGRADE OF PLANTING BED AREAS TO A
MINIMUM DEPTH OF TWENTY—FOUR INCHES (24") USING A CULTIMULCHER

OR SIMILAR EQUIPMENT. REMOVE STONES ONE TO ONE AND A HALF

INCHES (1 — 1 1/2") IN ANY DIMENSIONS AND STICKS, RUBBISH AND OTHER
EXTRANEOUS MATTER.

7. WHEN CONDITIONS DETRIMENTAL TO PLANT GROWTH ARE
ENCOUNTERED OR SUSPECTED, SUCH AS RUBBLE FILL, UNACCEPTABLE
SOILS, ADVERSE DRAINAGE CONDITIONS OR OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS, THE
LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE OWNER AND THE LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT IN WRITING BEFORE PLANTING ANY TREES, SHRUBS OR LAWN
AREAS.

8. TREES AND SHRUBS SHALL BE TYPICAL OF THEIR SPECIES AND VARIETY;
HAVE NORMAL GROWTH HABITS, WELL DEVELOPED, DENSELY FOLIATED
BRANCHES, AND VIGOROUS, FIBROUS ROOT SYSTEMS.

9. TREES AND SHRUBS SHALL BE FREE FROM DEFECTS AND INJURIES AND
CERTIFIED BY APPROPRIATE FEDERAL AND STATE AUTHORITIES TO BE FREE
FROM DISEASES AND INSECT INFESTATIONS.

10. TREES AND SHRUBS SHALL BE FRESHLY DUG AND NURSERY GROWN.
THEY SHALL HAVE BEEN GROWN UNDER CLIMATIC CONDITIONS SIMILAR

TO THOSE IN LOCALITY OF THE PROJECT OR PROPERLY ACCLIMATED TO
CONDITIONS OF THE LOCALITY OF THE PROJECT.

11.  ALL PLANTING BEDS SHALL BE MULCHED WITH DOUBLE GROUND
SHREDDED HARDWOOD MULCH INSTALLED AT A MINIMUM DEPTH OF THREE
INCHES (3").

12.  ALL CANOPY TREES MUST HAVE A SPREAD EQUAL TO FIFTY PERCENT
(50%) OF THE HEIGHT.

13. ALL DISTURBED LAWN AREAS WITHOUT SHRUB OR GROUND COVER PLANT
MATERIAL SHALL BE PLANTED WITH A BLUE GRASS SEED MIX.

14. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY ALL EXACT
LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND
OTHER STRUCTURES BEFORE THE START OF CONSTRUCTION ON THIS PLAN.

15. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE OWNER
AND/OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

16. THIS PLAN IS INTENDED FOR LANDSCAPE PURPOSES ONLY.

17. NO MORE THAN FIVE INCHES (5°) OF SOIL SHALL BE PLACED AROUND
THE TRUNKS OF TREES WHICH ARE TO REMAIN. FOR THOSE TREES WHICH
ARE TO REMAIN, WHERE MORE THAN FIVE INCHES (57) OF SOIL ARE TO BE
PLACED, TREE WELLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO PRESERVE SUCH TREES.

18. ALL SIZES AND GRADING STANDARD FOR PLANT MATERIALS SHALL
CONFORM WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF AMERICAN STANDARD OF
NURSERY STOCK AS SPONSORED BY THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATES OF
NURSERYMEN, INC., AND APPROVED MAY 2, 1986 BY THE AMERICAN
NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE, INC., OR THE LATEST REVISED EDITION
OF THIS STANDARD.

19. TOPSOIL REMOVED BY GRADING OPERATIONS SHALL BE REDISTRIBUTED
AND STABILIZED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE FOLLOWING THE COMPLETION OF A
PHASE OF WORK OR THE ENTIRE PROJECT. ALL EXPOSED EARTH SURFACES
SHALL BE STABILIZED BY THE FOLLOWING METHODS OR APPROVED EQUAL:

(A) SEEDING OR PLANTING OF SLOPES WITH A GRADIENT OF THIRTY THREE
PERCENT (33%) OR LESS STEEP.

(B) SODDING OR HYDRO SEEDING OF SLOPES WITH A GRADIENT OF THIRTY
THREE PERCENT (33%) OR MORE STEEP.

20. ALL TREES TO BE RETAINED SHALL BE PROTECTED DURING
CONSTRUCTION FROM EQUIPMENT DAMAGE BY SNOW FENCING OR OTHER
EFFECTIVE BARRIERS.

21. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LABEL EACH TREE AND SHRUB WITH A SECURELY
ATTACHED WATERPROOF TAG BEARING LEGIBLE DESIGNATION OF
BOTANICAL AND COMMON NAME.

22. ALL DISTURBED AREAS ARE TO BE SEEDED TO ESTABLISH A VIABLE LAWN.

23. ANY TREE OR SHRUB WITH DIES WITHIN TWENTY FOUR (24) MONTHS OF THE
DEDICATION OF PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS OF OCCUPANCY SHALL BE

REPLACED. AT THE OWNERS EXPENSE. ANY TREE OR SHRUB WHICH,

WITHIN THE AFOREMENTIONED TIME PERIOD IS DEEMED, IN THE

OPINION OF AN AGENT AUTHORIZED BY THE TOWNSHIP, NOT TO HAVE

SURVIVED OR GROWN IN A MANNER CHARACTERISTIC OF ITS TYPE SHALL

SHALL BE REPLACED. ANY SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE APPROVED BY

THE TOWNSHIP.

24. ALL SHRUBS ARE TO BE PLANTED MASSED TOGETHER IN GROUPS
IN MULCHED PLANTING BED.

25. ALL STAKES AND STRAPS AT THE TREES MUST BE REMOVED AFTER
ONE YEAR.

EAST PLEASANT GROVE ROAD

26. ALL PLANTS SHALL CONFORM WITH THE STANDARDS FOR NURSERY
STOCK OF AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF NURSERYMEN.

27. PLANTING SOIL SHALL CONSIST OF 4 PARTS ORGANIC TOPSOIL AND
1 PART PEAT HUMUS, 1 PART WASHED SAND.

28. TOPSOIL SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING COMPOSITION AND MAKE UP:
BE FRIABLE

SHALL CONTAIN ORGANIC MATTER SUITABLE TO SUPPORT PLANT LIFE,
INCLUDING A COMPOSITION OF APPROXIMATELY 5—10% SAND, 7—-16%
ORGANIC MATERIAL, NO MORE THAN 30% WEIGHT OF CLAY.

SHALL BE WEED FREE (ABSENCE OF LIVING/DYING WEED CONTAMINANT)

SHALL HAVE LESS THAN 2% BY WEIGHT OF UNWANTED MATERIALS SUCH
AS STONES (NO LARGER THAN 12mm IN DIAMETER IN THE TOP 50mm,
CONCRETE, STEEL, CLAY LUMPS, TREE ROOQOTS, STICKS OR OTHER
INORGANIC MATERIAL.

29. NO TREES SHALL BE PLANTED CLOSER THAN FIFTEEN (15) FEET FROM
THE FIRE HYDRANTS OR STOP SIGNS.

30. EXISTING TREES AND SHRUBS AT THE CORNER OF AN INTERSECTION OF
STREETS AND/OR DRIVEWAYS, SHALL BE CUT TO THE HEIGHT OF TWENTY—
FOUR INCHES (24”) FROM POINT OF INTERSECTION OF CORNER PROPERTY
LINES TO AVOID BLOCKING SIGHT DISTANCE TO ONCOMING TRAFFIC; AND
SHRUBS OR GROUNDCOVERS TO BE PLANTED SHALL BE OF THE DWARF
VARIETY AND SHALL NOT EXCEED TWENTY—FOUR INCHES (24”) IN HEIGHT
AT MATURITY.

31. ALL TREES ALONG THE RIGHT—OF—WAY OF ANY PROPERTY SHALL BE
KEPT TRIMMED NINE FEET (9’) ABOVE ANY SIDEWALK AND ELEVEN FEET
(11") ABOVE ALL STREETS.

32. PROPER SIGHT LINES SHALL BE MAINTAINED AT ALL INTERSECTIONS
OF STREETS. THERE SHALL BE A CLEAR SIGHT TRIANGLE ALONG THE
INTERSECTING STREET LINES FROM THE POINT OF INTERSECTION
INDICATING ON THE PLAN, THAT IS MAINTAINED FREE AND CLEAR OF
STRUCTURES, SIGNS AND OTHER VISUAL OBSTRUCTIONS.

33. ALL TREES TO BE RETAINED WITHIN TWENTY—FIVE FEET (25’) OF A
BUILDING, PARKING OR OTHER PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE
PROTECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION FROM EQUIPMENT DAMAGE BY
SNOW FENCING OR OTHER EFFECTIVE BARRIERS.

34. ALL PLANTING BEDS, LAWN AREAS AND TREE BASES ARE TO BE TOP
DRESSED WITH 4 OF ORGANIC TOPSOIL.

35. ALL PARKING LOT TREES ARE TO BE PRUNED TO PROVIDE SEVEN
FEET (7’) CLEARANCE FROM THE GROUND AT BASE OF TREE.

36. PLANT MATERIAL QUANTITIES LISTED FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF THE
CONTRACTOR. ACTUAL NUMBERS OF SYMBOLS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE
OVER QUANTITIES LISTED IN CASES OF CONFLICT.

37. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE OF THE MINIMUM SIZE NOTED ON
THE PLANS. PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE MEASURED ACROSS THE MAIN
BODY OF THE PLANT, NOT TO THE FURTHEST MOST TIPS OF GROWTH.

30 0 30
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GRAPHIC SCALE

38. ALL AREAS TO BE LANDSCAPED, ESPECIALLY NEXT TO BUILDING
AREAS, SHALL BE EXCAVATED OF ALL BUILDING MATERIALS AND POOR
SOILS AND BACKFILLED WITH A GOOD, MEDIUM TEXTURED PLANTING
SOIL. ALL LAWN AREAS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 4" OF TOPSOIL.

39. SEE PLANTING DETAILS FOR TREE PLANTING, STAKING AND GUYING
DIRECTIONS. SEE SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL FOR SHRUB PLANTING DIRECTIONS.
TREES SHALL BE STAKED IMMEDIATELY AFTER PLANTING.

40. REMOVE ALL TWINE AND WIRE FROM TREE AND SHRUB PLANTING BALLS.
REMOVE ALL NON—ROT BURLAP FROM ALL PLANT MATERIAL PRIOR TO PLANTING.
UNTIE ALL TWINE AND/OR BURLAP FROM THE TRUNK OF THE PLANT MATERIAL
AND DRAPE DOWN BALL OR REMOVE PRIOR TO PLANTING.

41. PRUNE ALL PLANT MATERIAL AFTER PLANTING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF NURSERYMEN STANDARDS.
TREES AFTER PLANTING. PRUNE ALL DEAD BRANCHES FROM PLANTS.
DISFIGURE PLANTS BY PRUNING.

DO NOT

42. TREES AND SHRUBS SHALL NOT BE PLANTED OVER ANY UNDERGROUND UTILITY,

FINE PRUNE ALL SPECIMEN

NOR WITHIN ANY UNDERGROUND UTILITY EASEMENT (MINIMUM 10° FROM CENTER OF PIPE).
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES PRIOR TO STARTING

WORK.

43. A TWO—YEAR MAINTENENCE AND REPLACEMENT GUARANTY SHALL BE PROVIDED TO

THE TOWNSHIP BY THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR.

44. ALL TREES AND SHRUBS SHALL BE PRUNED ABOVE ALL PAVEMENT
AREAS TO A MINIMUM CLEARANCE HEIGHT OF ELEVEN FEET ANNUALLY
BY THE OWNER, OR AS OTHERWISE DIRECTED, IN WRITING, BY THE
TOWNSHIP ENGINEER OR WESTTOWN TOWNSHIP.

45. CLEAR SIGHT TRIANGLE: NOTHING SHALL BE ERECTED, PLACED,
OR ALLOWED TO GROW, HIGHER THAN, TWO AND ONE—-HALF FEET
ABOVE THE ADJACENT STREET ELEVATIONS, AND/OR IN A MANNER
WHICH OBSCURES VISION WITHIN THE AREA IDENTIFIED ON THE

SITE PLAN AS CLEAR SIGHT TRIANGLE.

46. ALL TREES AND SHRUBS SHALL BE PRUNED ABOVE ALL PAVEMENT
AREAS TO A MINIMUM CLEARANCE HEIGHT OF ELEVEN FEET ANNUALLY
BY THE OWNER, OR AS OTHERWISE DIRECTED, IN WRITING, BY THE
TOWNSHIP ENGINEER OR WESTTOWN TOWNSHIP.

47. SHRUBS AND TREES SHALL NOT BE PLACED CLOSER THAN 10’
FROM ANY SIDE OR REAR PROPERTY LINE OR 5 FROM THE STREET
RIGHT OF WAY LINE.

48. THE LAWN AREA IN BETWEEN THE CURB AND THE BUILDING IS TO BE SOD.

ALL PLANTINGS WHICH DO NOT SURVIVE
AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF THE MAINTENANCE GUARANTY SHALL BE REPLACED BY THE OWNER.
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RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY.
4. ALL FIXTURES SHALL MEET IESNA FULL CUTOFF CRITERIA.

AFTER—HOURS SECURITY LIGHTING FOR THE PROJECT.
IF AND WHEN SECURITY LIGHTING IS PROPOSED, A
BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION WILL BE SUBMITTED.
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ORDER: MARCH 2, 2009

AND NOW, THIS 2ND DAY OF MARCH, 2009, UPON
CONSIDERATION OF THE APPLICATION OF

J. LOEW & ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR CONDITIONAL
USE APPROVAL TO DEVELOP THE PROPERTY FOR
GENERAL OFFICE USE; AND HAVING DETERMINED
THAT THE APPLICANT HAS DEMONSTRATED ITS
COMPLIANCE WITH THE CONDITIONAL USE
REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN . 170—2009 OF THE
ZONING ORDINANCE AND THAT IT IS NOT REQUIRED
TO COMPLY WITH THE SETBACK REQUIREMENTS OF
THE ZONING ORDINANCE TO THE EXTENT THEY ARE
MEASURED FROM THE ULTIMATE RIGHT—OF—WAY,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT THE REQUESTED RELIEF
IS GRANTED TO PERMIT THE DEVELOPMENT OF THE
PROPERTY IN THE MANNER PROPOSED, SUBJECT TO
THE FOLLOWING EXPRESS CONDITIONS:

1. THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT OF THE PROPERTY
SHALL BE SUBSTANTIALLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS PRESENTED TO THE
BOARD EXCEPT AS MODIFIED BY THESE CONDITIONS.

2. THE DEVELOPMENT OF THE PROPERTY SHALL BE MADE
SUBJECT TO THE COMPLIANCE WITH THE COMMENTS
CONTAINED IN THE McCORMICK TAYLOR TRAFFIC REVIEW
MEMORANDUM DATED FEBRUARY 9, 2009 (EXHIBIT B—10).
THIS INCLUDES THE REQUIREMENT FOR THE LAND
DEVELOPMENT PLAN TO INCLUDE A CONTINUING OFFER
OF DEDICATION OF THE ULTIMATE RIGHT—OF—WAY AREA.
TO THE EXTENT THAT MEMORANDUM REQUIRES REVISION
TO THE TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY, THAT WORK CAN BE
PROVIDED AS PART OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT REVIEW
PROCESS.

3. WITH RESPECT TO ITEM 7 OF THE McCORMICK TAYLOR
REVIEW LETTER (EXHIBIT B—10), THE POST—DEVELOPMENT
EVALUATION AND RE-TIMING OF THE SKILES BOULEVARD/
WILMINGTON PIKE INTERSECTION SHALL BE A CONDITION

OF APPROVAL, BUT THE NEED FOR THIS CONDITION AND THE
DETERMINATION OF WHAT CONSTITUTES COMPLIANCE WITH

IT SHALL BE RE—EVALUATED BY THE BOARD UNDER ALL OF
THE THEN—CURRENT CURRENT POST—DEVELOPMENT
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CIRCUMSTANCES AND CONDITIONS RELATING TO THAT
INTERSECTION, AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD WITH THE
ASSISTANCE OF McCORMICK TAYLOR. ALL EXPENSES

WIDE

ASSOCIATED WITH THE SATISFACTION OF THIS CONDITION
SHALL BE BORNE BY THE APPLICANT.

S

4. THE PROVISION FOR EMERGENCY ACCESS TO THE PROPERTY
SHALL BE ADDRESSED DURING THE LAND DEVELOPMENT

STAGE. TO THE EXTENT THE APPLICANT IS NOT ABLE TO
NEGOTIATE AN ACCEPTABLE ACCESS AGREEMENT WITH

THE CHURCH, OTHER LOCATIONS ON SITE SHALL BE
CONSIDERED DURING THE LAND DEVELOPMENT REVIEW
PROCESS IN AN EFFORT TO FIND AN ACCEPTABLE ALTERNATIVE
EMERGENCY LOCATION.

LEGAL RIGHT-OF-WAY—

5. THE APPLICANT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS
OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION LETTER OF JANUARY 15, 2009
(EXHIBIT B—9) AS THE SAME MAY HAVE BEEN MODIFIED BY
THIS DECISION.

6. THIS APPROVAL SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE A WAIVER
OF ANY OTHER PROVISION OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE, SUBDIVISION
AND LAND DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE OR ANY OTHER ORDINANCE
OR REQUIREMENT, IT BEING THE INTENTION OF THE BOARD THAT
THE USE AND DEVELOPMENT OF THE PROPERTY SHALL COMPLY
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WAIVER REQUESTS

1. SECTION 149.911.B — TO NOT INSTALL CURB ALONG
EAST PLEASANT GROVE ROAD.

2. SECTION 149.925.1 (s) TO ALLOW TREES AND SHRUBS TO
PLAI\_:I\ISTED CLOSER THAN 10’ TO SIDE AND REAR PROPERTY
LINES.
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WITH ALL APPLICABLE ORDINANCES AND REQUIREMENTS,
EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT MODIFIED HEREBY.

May 4, 2009

N31°17°00°W

AND NOW, this 4th day of May, 2009, upon consideration of

the application of J. Loew & Associates, Inc. for supplemental
conditional use approval to develop the Property for the alternative
medical office use; AND having determined that the Applicant has
demonstrated its compliance with the conditional use requirements
set forth in . 170—2009 of the Zoning Ordinance; AND subject to
the Applicant.s willingness to be bound by all of the previously
imposed requirements and conditions set forth in the March 2, 2009
Decision and Order of the Board, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that

the requested relief is granted to permit the development of the
Property, in the alternative, as a medical office building, subject
to the following express conditions:
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1. The proposed development of the Property shall be substantially
in accordance with the testimony and exhibits presented to the Board
in this Hearing and, to the extent applicable, in the previous Hearing.

=
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WILMING

2. The conditions of approval set forth in the Decision and Order
dated March 2, 2009 are specifically incorporated herein by reference
and made part hereof.

3. The Applicant shall comply with the requirements of the Planning
Commission letter of April 30, 2009 (Exhibit B—4) as part of the land
development application.

4. This approval shall not be construed to be a waiver of any other
provision of the Zoning Ordinance or any other ordinance or requirement,
it being the intention of the Board that the use and development of the
Property, whether for general office or medical office purposes, shall
comply with all applicable ordinances and requirements, except to the
extent modified hereby.
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GENERAL NOTES

1. BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY INFORMATION
TAKEN FROM BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHY SURVEY PLAN
PREPARED BY HOWELL//KLINE, PLAN DATED 11/30/2008,
PLAN NO. S—1, PREPARED FOR LV ASSOCIATES, L.P.

2. SITE BENCHMARK: PUNCH MARK ON SANITARY MANHOLE
RIM (LOCATED IN THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE
PROPERTY) 21 FEET NORTH OF THE CENTERLINE OF EAST
PLEASANT GROVE ROAD AND 61 FEET EAST OF THE
CENTERLINE OF WILMINGTON PIKE. ELEVATION 363.13 FEET,
CONTOUR INTERVAL 2 FEET: DATUM NAVD 1988.

3. LOT AREA 2.753 AC. (GROSS)
2.447 AC. NET OF WILMINGTON PIKE AND EAST PLEASANT

GROVE ROAD LEGAL R.O.W. AND 2.27 AC. NET OF THE ULTIMATE R.O.W.

4. THE PROJECT IS PROPOSED TO BE SERVED BY PUBLIC
WATER PROVIDED BY AQUA PENNSYLVANIA AND PUBLIC
SEWER PROVIDED BY THE WESTTOWN TOWNSHIP SEWER
AUTHORITY.

5. THE SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN THE CHESTER CREEK
WATERSHED 50% REDUCTION DISTRICT.

6. THE PROPOSED PROJECT CONSISTS OF 30,000 S.F. OF
TWO—STORY OFFICE BUILDING WITH 160 PARKING SPACES.

7. A CONDITIONAL USE TO ALLOW AN OFFICE USE WITHIN
THE R—3 ZONING DISTRICT WAS GRANTED BY THE
WESTTOWN TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS ON MARCH 2, 2009.

8. THE EXISTING SIGN LOCATED ALONG RT. 202 IS TO

BE REPLACED WITH A LIKE SIGN OF SIMILAR SIZE AND
STYLE.

9. A HIGHWAY OCCUPANCY PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR THE
REMOVAL OF THE EXISTING DRIVEWAY ACCESS TO ROUTE 202.

10. THERE ARE NO FLOODPLAINS WITHIN THE PROPERTY
LIMITS.

11. THE LAND LYING BETWEEN THE EXISTING LEGAL AND
UTIMATE RIGHT—OF—WAY IS HERE BY OFFERED IN PURPETUITY
FOR DEDICATION TO WESTTOWN TOWNSHIP

12. ALL PROPOSED UTILITIES MUST BE PLACED UNDERGROUND.
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ACT 187 SERIAL NUMBER 1825925

EDWARD B. WALSH & ASSOCIATES, INC. DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE
ACCURACY OF THE LOCATIONS FOR EXISTING SUBSURFACE UTILITY

LINES, STRUCTURES, ETC. SHOWN ON THE PLANS, NOR DOES E. B.
WALSH & ASSOC., INC. GUARANTEE THAT ALL SUBSURFACE UTILITY
LINES, STRUCTURES, ETC. ARE SHOWN.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION AND ELEVATIONS OF ALL
SUBSURFACE UTILITY LINES, STRUCTURES, ETC. BEFORE THE START
OF WORK, BY CALLING THE PENNSYLVANIA ONE CALL SYSTEM

AT 1-800—-242—-1776.

UTILITIES NOTIFIED

VERIZON

COMCAST CABLE TV
COMCAST COMMUNICATION
TEPPCO

BUCKEYE PIPELINE

AQUA PENNSYLVANIA
PECO ENERGY
TRANSCONTINENTAL GAS PIPELINE
PPL INTERSTATE ENERGY
WESTTOWN TOWNSHIP
SUNOCO PIPELINE

ONE CALL SYMBOL

SERIAL # 1825925

ASSESSMENT MAP 67—4, PARCEL 38 (UPlI NO. 67—4—38)
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FOUND

EAST PLEASANT GROVE ROAD

OWNERS AFFIDAVIT OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

l, ,HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THE

STORMWATER BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMP’S)
DEPICTED ON THIS PLAN SHALL BE A PERMANENT

FIXTURE ON THE PROPERTY AND SHALL NOT BE ALTERED,
OR REMOVED, WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF A REVISED PLAN
BY WESTTOWN TOWNSHIP.

OWNER

NOTE: THE OWNER OF THIS PROPERTY KNOWN AS CHESTER COUNTY UPI NO. 67-—-2-38
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OWNING, OPERATING, AND MAINTAINING THE STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT BMP (S) DEPICTED ON THIS PLAN IN PERPETUITY.

I ON THIS DATE

CERTIFY THAT THE DRAINAGE PLAN MEETS ALL DESIGN
OF WESTTOWN TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE NO. 8 OF 20004.

, HAVE REVIEWED AND HEREBY
STANDARDS AND CRITERIA

MIN LOT AREA

MAX IMP. COVERAGE

FRONT YARD SETBACK

MIN. SIDE YARD

MIN. REAR YARD
MAX. FLOOR AREA RATIO

MAX BLDG HEIGHT
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ZONING DATA
R3 ZONING DISTRICT (COND. USE)
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60% 23%
100’ 60’ 100’
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3 .0896
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30

60
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90

2.27 AC. (NET OF R.O.W.)
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FOUND
OWNER/APPLICANT

L.V. ASSOCIATES, L.P.
C/0 J. LOEW ASSOCIATES
55 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
SUITE 200

DOWNTOWN, PA 19335
610.873—5585

LOCATION MAP

SCALE: 1" = 2000’

On the day of

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF CHESTER

A.D.

residing in

2009 before me, the subscriber, a Notary
Public of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

personally appeared

’

who acknowledges himself to be the

of

said

, that the said

, and that as such to do so, he executed
the foregoing plan by signing the name of the
by himself as

is the owner

thereon and that the said

of the designated land, that all necessary approval
of the plan has been obtained and is endorsed

desires

that the foregoing plan may be duly recorded.

OWNER

DATE

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Township, Chester County, Pa., this
day of

APPROVED by the Board of Supervisors of Westtown

, 2009.

Chairperson

Member

Vice—Chairperson

Member

Member

Member

Township, Chester County, Pa., this

Member

REVIEWED by the Planning Commision of Westtown

this day of

day of , 2009.
Chairperson Supervisor
Vice—Chairperson Supervisor
Supervisor

REVIEWED by the Chester County Planning Commission

, 2009.

Secretary

REVIEWED by the Westtown Township Engineer;

Date

Plan book , Page

Recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds
of Chester County at West Chester, Pennsylvania in

, on the

day of

, 2009.

(Deputy) Recorder of Deeds

PRELIMINARY SITE PLAN

PARKING DATA
REQ. 1 SP/200 S.F. (5/1000 S.F.)

30,000/1000 = 30x5 = 150 SP.

2. 8-21-09 REVISED PER TWP. ENG. LETTER 7—17—-09 AND CCCD LETTER 7-31-09

R.O.W.) PROVIDED 126 SPACES OUTSIDE

1. 4—13—09 REVISED PER CONDITIONAL USE DECISION AND ENGINEER 11-28-08 LETTER

30 SPACES INSIDE
156 SPACES

10% @9.5° WIDE (18)

TOTAL

LAND DEVELOPMENT
FOR

1081

WESTTOWN TOWNSHIP

WILMINGTON PIKE

CHESTER COUNTY, PA.

120 FEET

GRAPHIC SCALE
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WAIVER REQUESTS GENERAL NOTES

1. BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY INFORMATION

1. SECTION 149.911.B — TO NOT INSTALL CURB ALONG TAKEN. FROM. BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHY SURVEY PLAN
EAST PLEASANT GROVE ROAD. PREPARED BY HOWELL//KLINE, PLAN DATED 11/30/2008,

2. SECTION 149.925.1 (s) TO ALLOW TREES AND SHRUBS TO PLAN NO. S—1, PREPARED FOR LV ASSOCIATES, L.P.
PLANTED CLOSER THAN 10° TO SIDE AND REAR PROPERTY
LINES. 2. SITE BENCHMARK: PUNCH MARK ON SANITARY MANHOLE

RIM (LOCATED IN THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE
PROPERTY) 21 FEET NORTH OF THE CENTERLINE OF EAST
PLEASANT GROVE ROAD AND 61 FEET EAST OF THE
CENTERLINE OF WILMINGTON PIKE. ELEVATION 363.13 FEET,
CONTOUR INTERVAL 2 FEET: DATUM NAVD 1988.

3. LOT AREA 2.753 AC. (GROSS)
2.447 AC. NET OF WILMINGTON PIKE AND EAST PLEASANT
GROVE ROAD LEGAL R.OW. AND 2.27 AC. NET OF THE ULTIMATE R.O.W.

4, THE PROJECT IS PROPOSED TO BE SERVED BY PUBLIC
WATER PROVIDED BY AQUA PENNSYLVANIA AND PUBLIC
SEWER PROVIDED BY THE WESTTOWN TOWNSHIP SEWER
AUTHORITY.

5. THE SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN THE CHESTER CREEK

WATERSHED 50% REDUCTION DISTRICT. LOCATION MAP
SCALE: 1" = 2000’

ARCHBISHOP OF PHILADELPHIA 6. THE PROPOSED PROJECT CONSISTS OF 30,000 S.F. OF

ST, MAXIMILIAN KOLBE PARISH

TWO-STORY OFFICE BUILDING WITH 160 PARKING SPACES.
BK: 153 PG: 307 __ N
UPl $67-4-39 ™\

7. A CONDITIONAL USE TO ALLOW AN DAY CARE USE WITHIN

N60°26°00"E THE R—3 ZONING DISTRICTIS REQUIRED.

.95.00° .

8. THE EXISTING SIGN LOCATED ALONG RT. 202 IS TO

BE REPLACED WITH A LIKE SIGN OF SIMILAR SIZE AND
STYLE.

5/8" REBAR
FOUND 0.13"

9. A HIGHWAY OCCUPANCY PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR THE
REMOVAL OF THE EXISTING DRIVEWAY ACCESS TO ROUTE 202.

10. THERE ARE NO FLOODPLAINS WITHIN THE PROPERTY
LIMITS.

11. THE LAND LYING BETWEEN THE EXISTING LEGAL AND
UTIMATE RIGHT—OF—WAY IS HERE BY OFFERED IN PURPETUITY
FOR DEDICATION TO WESTTOWN TOWNSHIP

12. ALL PROPOSED UTILITIES MUST BE PLACED UNDERGROUND.

(ROUTE 202)
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ACT 187 SERIAL NUMBER 1825925

EDWARD B. WALSH & ASSOCIATES, INC. DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE
ACCURACY OF THE LOCATIONS FOR EXISTING SUBSURFACE UTILITY

LINES, STRUCTURES, ETC. SHOWN ON THE PLANS, NOR DOES E. B.
WALSH & ASSOC., INC. GUARANTEE THAT ALL SUBSURFACE UTILITY
LINES, STRUCTURES, ETC. ARE SHOWN.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION AND ELEVATIONS OF ALL
SUBSURFACE UTILITY LINES, STRUCTURES, ETC. BEFORE THE START
OF WORK, BY CALLING THE PENNSYLVANIA ONE CALL SYSTEM

AT 1-800-242-1776.

UTILITIES NOTIFIED

VERIZON

COMCAST CABLE TV

COMCAST COMMUNICATION
TEPPCO

BUCKEYE PIPELINE

AQUA PENNSYLVANIA

PECO ENERGY CIVIL ENGINEERS & SURVEYORS
TRANSCONTINENTAL GAS PIPELINE
PPL INTERSTATE ENERGY

WESTTOWN TOWNSHIP SERIAL # 1825925

Scale- 1"= 30’
125 Dowlin Forge Rd. EB Drawn—  AE
SUNOCO PIPELINE .
i~ 0 30 60 90 120 FEET Exton, Pennsylvania 19341 W

1. 4-30-18 REVISED GRADING AND ADDED RETAINING WALL

LAND DEVELOPMENT
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Checked— A,

f e e o e T e S— T 109035080 T
ASSESSMENT MAP 67—4, PARCEL 38 (UPI NO. 67—4-38) GRAPHIC SCALE

Plotted: 5/2/2018 File: F:\JB\ 4432\ 4432—-RENDERING.pro




	Conditional Use resubmission Set
	SHEET 01
	SHEET 02
	SHEET 03
	SHEET 04
	SHEET 05
	Original Plan
	Malvern School Rendering (2)




